
-2000 0 2000 4000 6000 8000

X (km)

-18000

-16000

-14000

-12000

-10000

-8000

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

Y
 (

km
)

Testflight
20180315_10_001

Polar Stereograph 70N/-45E

Segment
Frame
Start

-2000 0 2000 4000 6000 8000

X (km)

-16000

-14000

-12000

-10000

-8000

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

Y
 (

km
)

-1000 0 1000

X (km)

-3500

-3000

-2500

-2000

-1500

-1000

-500

Y
 (

km
)



40

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

P
ro

pa
ga

tio
n 

de
la

y 
(u

s)

rds 2018_Greenland_P3: "Testflight"  20180315_10_001: 17:39:59.3 to 17:45:53.6 GPS

-6000

-5000

-4000

-3000

-2000

-1000

0
W

G
S

-8
4 

E
le

va
tio

n,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

0.00 km
-0.000 S
-0.000 W

7794.97 km
-37.594 S
71.385 W

7794.97 km
-37.594 S
71.385 W

7794.97 km
-37.594 S
71.385 W

7794.97 km
-37.594 S
71.385 W

7845.00 km
-37.640 S
71.160 W

dist
lat
lon



40

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

P
ro

pa
ga

tio
n 

de
la

y 
(u

s)

rds 2018_Greenland_P3: "Testflight"  20180315_10_001: 17:39:59.3 to 17:45:53.6 GPS

-6000

-5000

-4000

-3000

-2000

-1000

0
W

G
S

-8
4 

E
le

va
tio

n,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

0.00 km
-0.000 S
-0.000 W

7794.97 km
-37.594 S
71.385 W

7794.97 km
-37.594 S
71.385 W

7794.97 km
-37.594 S
71.385 W

7794.97 km
-37.594 S
71.385 W

7845.00 km
-37.640 S
71.160 W

dist
lat
lon



-2000 0 2000 4000 6000 8000

X (km)

-18000

-16000

-14000

-12000

-10000

-8000

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

Y
 (

km
)

Testflight
20180315_10_002

Polar Stereograph 70N/-45E

Segment
Frame
Start

-2000 0 2000 4000 6000 8000

X (km)

-16000

-14000

-12000

-10000

-8000

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

Y
 (

km
)

-1000 0 1000

X (km)

-3500

-3000

-2500

-2000

-1500

-1000

-500

Y
 (

km
)



40

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

P
ro

pa
ga

tio
n 

de
la

y 
(u

s)

rds 2018_Greenland_P3: "Testflight"  20180315_10_002: 17:45:53.7 to 17:52:34.3 GPS

-6000

-5000

-4000

-3000

-2000

-1000

0
W

G
S

-8
4 

E
le

va
tio

n,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

0.00 km
-0.000 S
-0.000 W

7780.23 km
-37.640 S
71.160 W

7780.23 km
-37.640 S
71.160 W

7780.23 km
-37.640 S
71.160 W

7780.23 km
-37.640 S
71.160 W

7835.93 km
-37.693 S
70.976 W

dist
lat
lon



40

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

P
ro

pa
ga

tio
n 

de
la

y 
(u

s)

rds 2018_Greenland_P3: "Testflight"  20180315_10_002: 17:45:53.7 to 17:52:34.3 GPS

-6000

-5000

-4000

-3000

-2000

-1000

0
W

G
S

-8
4 

E
le

va
tio

n,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

0.00 km
-0.000 S
-0.000 W

7780.23 km
-37.640 S
71.160 W

7780.23 km
-37.640 S
71.160 W

7780.23 km
-37.640 S
71.160 W

7780.23 km
-37.640 S
71.160 W

7835.93 km
-37.693 S
70.976 W

dist
lat
lon


